OP \$40.00 87531052

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lifescript, Inc.		08/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifescript Asset Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	4000 MacArthur Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87531052	THE CUTEKID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063593408

Email: amatusheski@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Matusheski

Address Line 1: 1201 3rd Ave., Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Matusheski
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Matusheski/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lifescript to Lifescript Asset#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is between Lifescript, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 4000 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 800, Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Assignor"), and Lifescript Asset Acquisition Corp., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 4000 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 800, Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Assignee"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees and confirms as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following trademark application, together with all of Assignor's goodwill and common law rights connected with the use of and symbolized by such trademark.

Trademark	Territory	Serial No.
THE CUTEKID	United States	87531052

LIFESCRIPT, INC. By: By: By: By: By: Name: Ronger Caponard Name: Ronger Caponard Title: Cite Title: Cite		V
	By: RONAUS CAPONAUL	By:

136512197 1